Nominal amounts

Financial assets 4,981,779 1,534,866

Financial liabilities (5,610,333) (1,728,534)

Short-term exposure (628,524) (193,648

Financial assets - -

Financial liabilities (937,316) (288,787)

Long-term exposure (937,316) (288,787)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group‘s financial
assets and financial liabilities and the MYR – Australian Dollar exchange rate and MYR – Australian Dollar exchange
rate.  There have been no changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior years.

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Australian Dollar / MYR exchange rate for the year ended 31 December 2017
(December 31, 2016: 10%).

The year end rate is 3.1660 MYR .

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date and also takes
into account forward exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency exchange rates.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the MRY  by 10% ((December 31, 2016: 10%) and
(10)% ((December 31, 2016: (10)%) respectively then this would have had the following impact:

 2017 2016

 +10% -(10)% +10% -(10)%

MYR

Net results (25,215) 25,215  (964,397) 964,397

Equity 56,042  (56,042) 801,953 (801,953)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

(ii) Price risk

Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices of securities held being available-for-sale or fair value through profit and loss.

Such risk is managed through diversification of investments across industries and geographic locations.

E-Plus Limited